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La mortalité au Grand-Duché de Luxembourg

3.1.1. Mortalité totale

Sexe masculin Sexe féminin ]
AGE 9x | S | d, | ey [N | Sy | ds ] & AGE
73 0.063977 4,889 312 8.8 0.029581 7,077 209 1.4 73
74 0.051362 4,577 235 8.4 0.031088 6,868 213 10.8 74
75 0.078328 4,342 340 78 0.043355 6,655 288 10.1 75
76 0.074320 4,002 297 7.5 0.047559 6,367 302 9.6 76
77 0.093325 3,705 345 7.0 0.060465 6,085 366 9.0 77
78 0.090438 3,360 303 6.7 0.070752 5,699 403 8.6 78
79 0.097577 3,057 298 6.3 0.081051 5,296 429 8.2 79
80 0.118118 2,759 325 6.0 0.077938 4,867 379 79 80
Année civile : 1982
0 0.012665 10,000 126 68.9 0.011393 10,000 13 76.7 0
1 0.001342 9,874 13 68.8 0.000947 9,887 9 76.5 1
2 0.001393 9,861 13 67.9 0.000468 9,878 4 75.6 2
3 0.000459 9,848 4 67.0 0.000000 9,874 0 7486 3
4 0.000000 9,844 0 66.0 0.000000 9,874 0 736 4
5 0.001421 9,844 13 65.0 0.002001 9,874 19 726 5
6 0.000000 9,831 0 64.1 0.000000 9,855 0 71.8 6
7 0.000000 9,831 0 63.1 0.000000 9,855 0 70.8 7
8 0.000952 9,831 9 62.1 0.000000 9,855 0 69.8 8
9 0.000000 9,822 0 61.2 0.000000 9,855 0 68.8 9
10 0.000000 9,822 0 60.2 0.000000 9,855 0 67.8 10
1 0.000821 9,822 8 59.2 0.000435 9,855 4 66.8 11
12 0.000000 9,814 0 58.2 0.000000 9,851 0 65.8 12
13 0.000398 9,814 3 5§7.2 0.000000 9,851 0 64.8 13
14 0.001871 9,811 18 56.2 0.000397 9,851 3 63.8 14
15 0.000000 9,793 0 55.3 0.000000 9,848 0 62.8 15
16 0.000367 9,793 3 54.3 0.001470 9,848 14 61.8 16
17 0.001782 9,790 17 53.3 0.000362 9,834 3 60.9 17
18 0.002061 9,773 20 52.4 0.001096 9,831 10 59.9 18
19 0.002420 9,753 23 51.5 0.000704 9,821 6 59.0 19
20 0.001413 9,730 13 50.7 0.000000 9,815 0 58.0 20
21 0.002117 9,717 20 49.7 0.001338 9,815 13 57.0 21
22 0.001382 9,697 13 48.8 0.000336 9,802 3 56.1 22
23 0.001360 9,684 13 47.9 0.001681 9,799 16 55.1 23
24 0.000998 9,671 9 47.0 0.000331 9,783 3 54.2 24
25 0.002332 9,662 22 46.0 0.000657 9,780 6 53.2 25
26 0.001364 9,640 13 45.1 0.001642 9,774 16 52.2 26
27 0.002657 9,627 25 44.2 0.001003 9,758 9 513 27
28 0.001336 9,602 12 433 0.000872 9,749 6 50.4 28
29 0.001019 9,590 9 423 0.000000 9,743 0 49.4 29
30 0.000687 9,581 [} 414 0.000706 9,743 6 48.4 30
31 0.000695 9,575 6 40.4 0.000725 9,737 7 474 31
32 0.002041 9,569 19 39.4 0.000723 9,730 7 46.5 32
33 0.000997 9,550 9 38.5 0.000730 9,723 7 45.5 : 33
34 0.001325 9,541 12 37.5 0.000368 9,716 3 445 34
35 0.001372 9,529 13 36.6 0.001137 9,713 1 43.5 35
36 0.001499 9,516 14 35.6 0.000815 9,702 ) 42,6 36
37 0.001971 9,502 18 34.7 0.000428 9,695 4 416 37
38 0.002676 9,484 25 33.8 0.001268 9,691 12 40.6 38
39 0.006066 9,459 57 32.8 . 0.0016857 9,679 16 39.7 39
40 0.003660 9,402 34 32.0 0.002590 9,663 25 38.8 40
41 0.002997 9,368 28 31.1 0.001330 9,638 12 37.9 41
42 0.005288 9,340 49 30.2 0.002937 9,626 28 36.9 42
43 0.005636 9,291 52 294 0.000818 9,598 7 36.0 43
44 0.002051 9,239 18 28.6 0.001699 9,591 16 35.0 44
45 0.003267 9,221 30 27.6 0.001326 9,575 12 34.1 45
46 0.001679 9,191 15 26.7 0.003948 9,563 37 33.1 46
47 0.009450 9,176 86 25.7 0.003063 9,526 29 323 47
48 0.006404 9,090 58 25.0 0.002836 9,497 25 31.4 48
49 0.003789 9,032 34 241 0.004806 9,472 45 30.4 49
50 0.004464 8,998 40 23.2 0.004815 9,427 43 29.6 50
51 0.009719 8,958 87 223 0.002784 9,384 26 28.7 51
52 0.011294 8,871 100 216 0.003583 9,358 33 27.8 52
53 0.011032 8,771 96 20.8 0.004944 9,325 46 26.9 53
54 0.013052 8,675 113 20.0 0.005865 9,279 54 26.0 54
55 0.015299 8,562 130 19.3 0.004678 9,225 43 25.2 55
56 0.013647 8,432 115 18.6 0.007416 9,182 68 24.3 56
57 0.019524 8,317 162 17.8 0.007555 9,114 68 23.5 57
58 0.023981 8,155 195 17.2 0.007547 9,046 68 22.6 58
59 0.019844 7,960 157 16.6 0.012384 8,978 11 21.8 59
60 0.022164 7.803 172 15.9 0.008938 8,867 79 211 60
61 0.023640 7,631 180 15.2 0.007368 8,788 64 20.3 61
62 0.026831 7,451 199 146 0.008230 8,724 7 19.4 62
63 0.032997 7.252 239 14.0 0.013655 8,653 118 18.6 63
64 0.043338 7,013 303 134 0.016904 8,535 144 178 64
65 0.030244 8,710 202 13.0 0.010865 8,391 91 171 65
66 0.036642 6,508 238 124 0.016177 8,300 134 16.3 66
67 0.034754 6,270 217 119 0.021074 8,166 172 15.6 67
68 0.031292 6,053 189 13 0.023319 7.994 186 14.9 68
69 0.044032 5,864 258 10.6 0.021164 7,808 165 14.2 69
70 0.047827 5,606 266 101 0.022288 7,643 170 13.5 70
7 0.056650 5,340 302 9.6 0.022163 7.473 165 12.8 71
72 0.055043 5,038 277 9.1 0.028945 7,308 211 121 72
73 0.064076 4,761 305 8.6 0.028365 7,097 201 114 73
74 0.063928 4,456 284 8.2 0.048796 6,896 336 10.8 74
75 0.079415 4,172 331 77 0.038140 6,560 250 10.3 75
76 0.093426 3,841 358 74 0.048418 6,310 305 9.7 76
77 0.085665 3,483 298 71 0.062282 6,005 374 9.2 77
78 0.093457 3,185 297 6.7 0.067880 5,631 382 8.7 78
79 0.095208 2,888 274 8.3 0.061608 5,249 323 8.3 79
80 0.116671 2,614 304 6.0 0.080815 4,926 397 79 80
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